UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMC, LLC, PETITIONER

V.

CHRIMAR SYSTEMS, INC.
PATENT OWNER

CASE NO. IPR2016-00573 U.S. PATENT NO. 9,019,838

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1-3
IN THE SCHEDULING ORDER AND TO SCHEDULE DEPOSITIONS



AMX, LLC ("Petitioner") and Chrimar Systems, Inc. ("Patent Owner"), by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate as follows:

On August 10, 2016, the Scheduling Order (Paper 19) in this *Inter Partes* Review set forth "due dates for the parties to take action after institution of the proceeding." Pursuant to Section A of the Scheduling Order, Patent Owner and Petitioner hereby "stipulate to different dates" for DUE DATES 1 through 3, as set forth below. This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify DUE DATES 4-7 in the Scheduling Order.

In connection with this stipulation to modify certain Due Dates, Patent Owner has stipulated that it will forgo filing a motion to amend the patent at issue in this IPR proceeding.

In light of the foregoing, Petitioner and Patent Owner hereby stipulate to Modify DUE DATE 1 as follows:

DUE DATE 1: November 22, 2016.

Petitioner and Patent Owner hereby stipulate to Modify DUE DATE 2 as follows:

DUE DATE 2: March 8, 2017.

Petitioner and Patent Owner hereby stipulate to Modify DUE DATE 3 as follows:



DUE DATE 3: Unnecessary.

For the Board's convenience, the parties further provide the table below listing the Due Dates provided in the Scheduling Order, as well as the modified Due Dates pursuant to the stipulations set forth herein:

Event	Parties' Previous Stipulated Dates/Original Dates	Parties' Modified Dates Pursuant to this Stipulation
Due Date 1	November 8, 2016	November 22, 2016
Due Date 2	February 8, 2016	March 8, 2016
Due Date 3	March 8, 2016	Unnecessary

DEPOSITION SCHEDULING

In addition, Petitioner and Patent Owner hereby stipulate that Patent Owner's potential declarants, identified below, will be made available for deposition on a mutually-agreeable date in the following times periods:

Potential Declarant	Potential Deposition Dates	Deposition Location
Dr. Vijay Madisetti	January 25, 26, or 27, 2017	Atlanta, Georgia
John Austermann	January 9-27, 2017	Dallas, Texas or Troy, Michigan
Marshall Cummings	January 12-13, 19-20, or 26-27, 2017	Troy, Michigan
G. Greg Schively	January 9-27, 2017	Troy, Michigan or Florida



Case IPR2016-00573 U.S. Patent No. 9,019,838

Dated: October 20, 2016

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Brent A. Hawkins
Brent A. Hawkins (Reg. No. 44,146)
Amol A. Parikh (Reg. No. 60,671)

MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY LLP

Attorneys for Petitioner AMX, LLC

/s/ Justin S. Cohen

Justin S. Cohen Reg. No. 59,964

Justin.Cohen@tklaw.com

THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP One Arts Plaza 1722 Routh Street, Suite 1500 Dallas, Texas 75201 214.969.1700

214.969.1751 (Fax)

Richard W. Hoffmann Reg. No. 33,711 Hoffmann@Reising.com

REISING ETHINGTON PC 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1850 Troy, Michigan 48084 248.689.3500 248.689.4071 (Fax)

COUNSEL FOR PATENT OWNER CHRIMAR SYSTEMS, INC.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, a true and correct copy of this **JOINT STIPULATION**

TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1-3 IN THE SCHEDULING ORDER has been

served in its entirety via email on the following:

Brent A. Hawkins (Reg. No. 44,146) Amol A. Parikh (Reg. No. 60,671) McDermott, Will & Emery LLP 227 West Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60606-5096 bhawkins@mwe.com amparikh@mwe.com

October 20, 2016

Justin S. Cohen Reg. No. 59,964 Justin.Cohen@tklaw.com

/s/ Justin S. Cohen

THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP One Arts Plaza 1722 Routh Street, Suite 1500 Dallas, Texas 75201 214.969.1700 214.969.1751 (Fax)

